1
V1.2
Issue Date: 29/05/15
KOS 550 Application
The KOS 550 Kit Non-Pressurised closures are used in the underground distribution cable network to
house in-line joints of up to 200 pairs. The closures may be used in both polyethylene and lead
sheathed cables. The closures are installed using a propane torch fitted with a C type nozzle or the
equipment and accessories promoted by DexGreen and manufactured by Sievert.

kit (BOCL-S or BOCL-M) per added cable.
A maximum of 4 cables can be installed at each end.
Selection Chart / Ordering information
Telstra
Serial
Item
DexGreen Part
Number
Max Joint
Bundle
Min
Cable
Diameter
(O.D.)
Normal
Sheath
Opening
(L)
Recommended Sum of branch
cable diameters
Branch Kit
2 out
max
3 out
max
4 out
max
513/00187 KOS550-43/8-100 43mm 8mm 100mm  33   -     -    S/I 513/22
513/00188 KOS550-43/8-200 43mm 8mm 200mm  33   -     -    S/I 513/22
513/00189 KOS550-75/15-250 75mm 15mm 250mm  52   40   -    S/I 513/22
513/00190 KOS550-122/30-500 122mm 30mm 500mm  112   100   88  S/I 513/97
BOCL Contents (Note: Supplied separately to the kits above)
• 1 x Branch Clip
• 1 x Aluminum Foil adhesive backed 100mm x 100mm
• 1 x Cleaning Tissue